

Collector Land Acquisition & Ors. Vs. Rajesh Kumar

RFA No. 22/2026

27.07.2026 Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 15740/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted a week's further time to file reply to the application.

As prayed for, list on **07.08.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

27th July, 2026
(raman)